SHraCHI
=" Rorimecr

Khushali Hamesha

PARTS CATALOGUE

Shrachi 8D6

Power Weeder

Service Helpline - 9163220000 | shrachiagrimech.com



SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Engine Catalog

Crank Case Part (Fig. I)

186FGET

)
I-1

DRAIN PLUG SPMTWS8EN010010

OIL PLUG SEAL
ASSY

SPMTWS8EN010020




0

SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

OIL SEAL
SG35*50*8

SPMTWS8EN010030

Cylinder
Block.(186FB)

SPMTWS8EN010040

NEEDLE

BEARING/HK0814
10

SPMTWS8EN010050

O-RING 24*2.4

SPMTWS8EN010060

Oil Filler Cap

SPMTWS8EN010070

FUEL
CONTROLLER

SPMTWS8EN010080

STUD AM6*30

SPMTWS8ENO010100

STUD AM6*40

SPMTWS8ENO010110

FUEL INJECTION
PUMP GASKET

SPMTWS8ENO010120

SEAL GASKET

SPMTWS8ENO010130

SEAL PLATE

SPMTWS8EN010140

NUT M6

SPMTWS8ENO010150

WASHER 6

SPMTWS8EN010160

SPRING WASHER
6

Same as
SPMTWEBD020270

BALL BEARING
6308/P5

SPMTWS8EN010190

NEEDLE BEARING
HM1512

SPMTWS8EN010200

RETAINER

SPMTWS8EN010210




0

SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

BOLT M8*16

SPMTWS8EN010220

CUSHION
BLOCKING

SPMTWS8EN010230

AIR COVER

SPMTWS8EN010240

VIBRATION
ISOLATION

SPMTWS8EN010250

BUSH 7*10*9

SPMTWS8EN010260

BOLT M6*20

Same as
SPMTWSBD010080

CYLINDER HEAD
STUD/ M10*105

SPMTWS8EN010280

CYLINDER HEAD
STUD/ M10*118

SPMTWS8EN010290

WASHER

SPMTWS8EN010300

CYLINDER HEAD
NUT(SHORT)

SPMTWS8ENO010310

CYLINDER HEAD
NUT ( LONG)

SPMTWS8EN010320

Cylinder Head
Shim (186FB)

SPMTWS8ENO010330

CYLINDER HEAD
RING

SPMTWS8EN010340

CRANK CASE
GASKET

SPMTWS8EN010350

BALL BEARING
6206/P5

SPMTWS8EN010360

MAIN BEARING

SPMTWS8ENO010370

PIN 8*12

SPMTWS8EN010380

OIL INDICATOR

SPMTWS8EN010390




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

OIL SEAL

PMTWS8ENOQ1041
SG35*50*10 > SENOT0410

PLUG SPMTWS8EN010420

OIL PRESSURE
SENSOR

NOT AVL

BOLT M8 * 335 |SPMTWS8EN010430

CRANK CASE
COVER
Liner Sleeve Rough

Finish for Cylinder |ACMTWEO0000200
Block

SPMTWS8EN010440

As
Required




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

Cylinder Head Assembly (Fig. II)

PIN 4*8 SPMTWS8EN020010

2/5/6/| - Cylinder Head

. SPMTWS8ENST0010
9 (186FB)

Intake Valve

SPMTWS8EN020030
(186FB)

Exhaust Valve

SPMTWS8EN020040
(186FB)




0

SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

INTAKE VALVE
SEAT

SPMTWS8EN020050

EXHAUST VALVE
SEAT

SPMTWS8EN020060

STUD AM8*32

SPMTWS8EN020070

SILENCER GASKET

SPMTWS8EN020080

VALVE GUIDE

SPMTWS8EN020090

PIN 4*8

Same as
SPMTWS8EN020010

VALVE SPRING
WASHER

SPMTWS8EN020110

VALVE CONDUIT
OIL SEAL

SPMTWS8EN020120

SPRING
RETAINER

SPMTWS8ENO020130

VALVE SPRING
SEAT

SPMTWS8EN020140

COTTER

SPMTWS8EN020150

VALVE
ADJUSTING
PLATE

SPMTWS8EN020160

ROCKER ARM
ASSY

SPMTWS8EN020170

BOLT M8*45

SPMTWS8EN020200

Same as
SPMTWS8ENO010150




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

INJECTOR CLAMP

SPMTWS8EN020240

SPACER WASHER

SPMTWS8EN020250

INSULATION
SLEEVE

SPMTWS8EN020260

STUD AM6*67

SPMTWS8EN020270

STUD AM6*95

SPMTWS8EN020280

BOLT M6*25

SPMTWS8EN020290

AIR INTAKE
GASKET

SPMTWS8EN020300




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

Cylinder Head Cover Assembly (Fig. I1I)

2

BONNET GASKET

SPMTWS8EN030010

BOLT /M6*70

SPMTWS8ENO030020

BONNET ASSY

SPMTWS8EN030030




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

Piston and Connecting Rod (Fig. IV)

Ring Set (186FB) |SPMTWS8EN040010

PISTON SPMTWS8EN040020

PISTON PIN SPMTWS8EN040030

CIRCLIP SPMTWS8EN040040

CONNECTING
ROD ASSY

SPMTWS8EN040050

CRANK PIN

BEARING SPMTWS8EN040060




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

Crank Shaft and Flywheel Part (Fig. V)

BALL BEARING
6203/P5

SPMTWS8EN050010

BALANCER SHAFT|SPMTWS8EN050020

SPMTWS8EN050030

TIMING GEAR OF
BALANCE SHAFT

SPMTWS8EN050040

CRANKSHAFT
TIMING GEAR

SPMTWS8EN050080




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

Crank Shaft
(186FB) for tiller

SPMTWS8EN050100

STEEL BALL

SPMTWS8ENO050110

KEY 5x12

SPMTWS8EN050120

DRIVE GEAR OF
BALANCE SHAFT

SPMTWS8ENO050130

FLYWHEEL RING
GEAR

NOT AVL

FLY WHEEL

SPMTWS8ENO050150

FLY WHEEL NUT
WASHER

SPMTWS8EN050160

FLY WHEEL NUT/
M18*1.5

SPMTWS8ENO050170

STARTER PULLEY

SPMTWS8EN050180

BOLT M6*12

SPMTWS8EN050190

KEY 5x14

Same as
SPMTWS8EN060040




SHracHI'

Khushali Hamesha

Cam Shaft Assembly (Fig. VI)

VALVE/ PUSH

ROD ASSY SPMTWS8EN060010

VALVE TAPPET SPMTWS8EN060020

CAMSHAFT

TIMING GEAR SPMTWS8EN060030

KEY 5*5*14 SPMTWS8EN060040

CAMSHAFT SPMTWS8EN060050

CAMSHAFT- 1800

RPM NOT AVL




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

Fan Cover part (Fig. VII)

SHOCK
" | ABSORBER SEAT

SPMTWS8ENO070010

= |FAN CASE

s SPMTWS8ENO070020
= | WELDED ASSY

SHOCK
ABSORBER

SPMTWS8EN070030

COLLAR 10*10 SPMTWS8EN070040

Same as

WASHER 6
SPMTWS8ENO010160

Same as

BOLT M6*25
SPMTWS8EN020290




SHraCHI'
= e

Khushali Hamesha

Silencer Assembly (Fig. VIII)

|SILENCER ASSY  |SPMTWS8ENO080010

SPMTWS8EN080020

SPRING WASHER |Same as
6 SPMTWEBD020270

WASHER 8 SPMTWS8EN080040

Same as

*
BOLT M8™16 SPMTWS8EN010220




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

Generator part (Fig. I1X)
FOR SELF START

Starting Motor

SPMTWS8ENO000111

STARTER SEAT
COVER

NOT AVL

BOLT M10*35

SPMTWS8EN090020

BOLT M10*20

NOT AVL

SPRING WASHER
6

Same as
SPMTWEBDO020270

WASHER 10

SPMTW8EN090040




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

Lubrication System (Fig. X)

Same as

BOLT M6*12
SPMTWS8ENO050190

OIL PUMP COVER |SPMTWS8EN 100020

O-RING 34.8*1.8 |SPMTWS8EN100030

PIN 3*16 SPMTWS8EN100040

OIL PUMP ASSY |SPMTWS8EN100050

OIL PUMP GEAR |SPMTWS8EN100060

Same as

O-RING 24*2.4
SPMTWSENO010060

OIL FILTER ASSY |SPMTWS8EN100100

BOLT M6*14 SPMTWS8EN100110




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

Fuel System (Fig. XI)

Same as
SPMTWS8ENO020200

BOLT M8x45

A ———

UPPER STAY BOLT|SPMTWS8EN110020

Same as
SPMTWS8EN080040

WASHER 8

UPPER STAY SPMTWS8EN110040

FUEL TANK
DAMPER

SPMTWS8EN110050




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

FUEL RETURN
PIPE ASSY

SPMTWS8EN110060

1
(INCLUDE
S ITEM
NO.7)

FUEL TANK PLUG
SEAT

SPMTWS8EN110080

FUEL TANK PLUG

SPMTWS8EN110090

LOWER STAY
ASSY

SPMTWS8EN110100

BOLT M6*14

Same as
SPMTWS8EN100110

NUT 6

SPMTWS8EN110120

FUEL TANK COCK
ASSY

SPMTWS8EN110130

O-RING 13.2*1.8

SPMTWS8EN110140

FUEL PIPE ASSY

SPMTWS8EN110150

FUEL FILTER
GASKET

SPMTWS8EN110170




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

FUEL FILTER ASSY

SPMTWS8EN110180

-

Fuel Injection Pipe
Assy (186FB)

SPMTWS8EN110190

e

e —

‘ FUEL TANK ASSY

SPMTWS8EN110200

FUEL TANK CAP
ASSY

SPMTWS8EN110210

B &

PRIMARY DIESEL
FILTER

SPMTWS8EN110220

SP

Generator Flywheel Part (Fig. XII)

APPLICABLE FOR SELF START

FLY WHEEL
ALTERNATOR

SPMTWS8EN120010

SCREW BOLT
M6*8

SPMTWS8EN120020

BOLT M6*20

Same as
SPMTWSBD010080

> - WIRE CLAMP

SPMTWS8EN120040




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

BOLT M6*12

Same as
SPMTWS8ENO050190

REGULATOR

SPMTWS8EN120060




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Speed Control Lever Assembly (Fig. XIII)

TAPPET 25.5 SPMTWS8EN130010

LEVER FORK SPMTWS8EN130020

OIL SEAL 8x14x4 |SPMTWS8EN130030

LEVER WASHER  |SPMTWS8EN130040

RETURN SPRING |SPMTWS8EN130050

GOVERNOR

SPRING SPMTWS8EN130060

FINE SPRING SPMTWS8EN130070




SHraCHI'
=~

Khushali Hamesha

CONTROL LEVER

ASSY. - REGULAR SPMTWS8EN130080

CONTROL LEVER
ASSY.

NOT AVL

Same as

POLTMox12 SPMTWS8ENO050190

NUT M6x25 SPMTWS8EN130100




SHracHI'

Khushali Hamesha

Oil Bath Air Cleaner Assembly (Fig. XIV)

Air Cleaner Assy

SPMTWS8ENST0020
(186)

NUT M8x16 SPMTWS8EN140040

Same as

NUT M6x25 SPMTWSEN130100

Same as
SPMTWS8ENO010150

Air Intake Gasket |SPMTWS8EN140090

INTAKE PIPE SPMTWB8EN140100




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Fuel Injector Assembly (Fig. XV)

FUEL INJECTION

VALVE BLOCK NOTAVL

WASHER NOT AVL

BOLT-
ADJUSTMENT NOT AVL
SPRING

MANDREL NOT AVL

INTERMEDIATE

BLOCK NOT AVL

LOCATING PIN NOT AVL

NOZZLE SPMTWS8EN150070

Fuel Nozzle Assy

PMTWS8ENST
(186FB) S 8ENSTO0030




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

FIP (Fig. XVI)

FUEL DELIVERY
VALVE FORCING
HOLDER

FUEL DELIVERY
VALVE SPRING

FUEL DELIVERY
VALVE SHEET
GASKET

FUEL DELIVERY
VALVE CORE

Fuel Delivery

SPMTWS8EN160050
Valve Core

FUEL DELIVERY
VALVE SEAT

SPMTWS8EN160060

O-RING

FIP BLOCK




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

PLUNGER SPMTWS8EN160090

WASHER

PIN2X6

FIP CONNECTING
PLATE

FUEL LIMITING
SHEATH
WELDMENT ASSY

STEEL CLIP

PIN3X8

SUPPORT

SPRING

SPRING HOLDER

TAPPET

FIP(186 FB) SPMTWS8ENST0040




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Manual Starting assembly (Fig. XVII)

SPMTWS8EN170010

FRICTION REEL

SPMTWS8EN170020

FRICTION PLATE

SPMTWS8EN170030

SPRING COVER

SPMTWS8EN170040

Ratchet

SPMTWS8EN170050

Return Spring

SPMTWS8EN170060




SHracHI'

Khushali Hamesha

Starter Reel (186)

SPMTWS8EN170070

Spiral Spring

SPMTWS8EN170080

.| Outer Case
Assembly

SPMTWS8EN170090

Starter Rope

SPMTWS8EN170110

STARTER HANDLE

SPMTWS8EN170120

Recoil Starter
Assy (186)

SPMTWS8ENSTO0050

ELECTRIC START
PARTS (Fig. XVIII)

Flywheel

SPMTWS8ENO000112

Ring

Gear,Flywheel

SPMTWS8EN000113

Electric start
switch

SPMTWS8ENO000114

Battery
cable(B600)

SPMTWS8ENO000115




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Eletric start

. SPMTWS8ENO000116
controlling cable

cable(A600)

: Battery
! 2R SPMTWSENO000117
A

=) B8 [self StartKey SPMTWSEN000118 |SP

Transmission Catalog

MF Handle Bar (Fig. I)

HANDLE SEAT
COMPONENT

SPMTWEBDO10010

GROMMET SPMTWEBDO010020

TRAY GEAR SPMTWEBDO10030

T FIGURE LOCK
COMPONENT

SPMTWEBDO10040




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

GRIP

SPMTWEBDO10050

HIGH & LOW
LOCK
COMPONENT

SPMTWEBDO 10060

BOLT M12X130

SPMTWEBDO10070

SPMTWEBDO10080

SPMTWEBDO0 10081

BOLT M6X15

SPMTWEBDO010090

TOOL BOX

SPMTWEBDO010100

~ |HANDLE
" [coMPONENT

SPMTWEBDO10110

HANDLE GRIP

SPMTWEBDO010120

SHUT DOWN
SWITCH COMP

SPMTWEBDO010130

SCREW

SPMTWEBDO010140

BOLT M6X20

Same as
SPMTWSBD010080

PIN 7X24

SPMTWEBDO010160

NUT M6

Same as
SPMTWS8ENO010150

ALLEN SCREW
M6X40

SPMTWEBDO010180




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

AUTOMATIC
STOP HANDLE SPMTWEBDO10190
WITH SEAT

PIN 10X24 NOT AVL

REVERSE GEAR/

SPMTWEBDO010210
CLUTCH HANDLE

CLUTCH CABLE  |SPMTWEBDO010220

STOP CABLE SPMTWEBDO010230

REVERSE CABLE |SPMTWEBDO010240

ACCELERATOR

SPMTWEBDO010250
CABLE

HANDRAIL
CONNECTING SPMTWEBDO010260
BLOCK




SHracHI'

Khushali Hamesha

Shift Gear Parts (Fig. II)

/, /’) 7)
w |
7 8

34 3537 38 39
31196036 L La-

IZJ 14 19

,.
H 45 17 50 52

9"»_ »'

25 2
23
65 17 19 21 ’zn 26 |2
‘ IG‘IS 02 ,é‘
Lkl e
A L3l J 7 58
St

SHEATH, SHIFT
ROD

SPMTWEBDO020010

PIN 6x40, SHIFT
ROD

SPMTWEBD020020

CLIP

SPMTWEBDO020030

BUSH SHIFT AXES

SPMTWEBDO020040

O-RING
11.2x2.65

SPMTWEBDO020050

SHIFT AXES

SPMTWEBDO020060

SHIFT FORK

SPMTWEBDO020070

SHIFT GEAR BOX

SPMTWEBDO020080

| OIL STICK

SPMTWEBDO020090




4) sHracHi

Khushali Hamesha

PRINCIPAL AXES |SPMTWEBDO020110

RING GB/T 895.2
25x%2

STEEL BALL GB/T
304 So6

SPRING,
PRINCIPAL AXES

SPMTWEBD020120

SPMTWEBDO020130

SPMTWEBD020140

INIATIVE GEAR SPMTWEBDO020150

AXLETREE 6204 [SPMTWEBD020160

O-RING 45x1.8 |SPMTWEBD020170

PUSHING PANEL [SPMTWEBD020180

OIL SEAL

B25x40x7 SPMTWEBDO020190

|O-RING 17x1.8 |SPMTWEBD020200

SHEATH,

PRINCIPAL AXES |°"MTWEBD020210

GASKET 20 SPMTWEBD020220

NUT M20x1.5 SPMTWEBD020230

KEY A6x6x20 SPMTWEBD020240

SHEATH, KEY SPMTWEBDO020250

GASKET
30x6.5%3

SPRING WASHER
6

HEX BOLTS
M6x20

PROTEC COVER,
PRINCIPAL AX

SPMTWEBD020260

SPMTWEBD020270

SPMTWEBD020280

SPMTWEBD020290

SCREW M6x20 |SPMTWEBD020300




0

SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

SPLITPIN 2.5%30

SPMTWEBDO020310

NUT M12

SPMTWEBDO020320

WASHER 12

SPMTWEBDO020330

RESTRICT COVER,
REVERSE GEAR

SPMTWEBD020340

Spring reverse
gear

SPMTWEBDO020350

SPRING SEAT,
REVERSE GEAR

SPMTWEBDO020360

DOUBLE GEAR,
REVERSE GEAR

SPMTWEBDO020370

PUSHING PLATE,
REVERSE GEAR

SPMTWEBD020380

AXES, REVERSE
GEAR

SPMTWEBDO020390

WASHER

SPMTWEBDO020400

SPRING WASHER
10

SPMTWEBD020410

BOLT M10x25

SPMTWEBD020420

SPLIT PIN GB/T 91
2.5x%x2

SPMTWEBDO020430

NUT GB/T 6178
M10

SPMTWEBDO020440

GASKET

SPMTWEBDO020450

INIATIVE
UMBRELLA GEAR

SPMTWEBDO020460

COUNTERSHAFT

SPMTWEBDO020470

KEY A6x6x20

Same as
SPMTWEBD020240

BALL BEARING
K182420

SPMTWEBDO020490

DOUBLE GEAR,
COUNTERSHAFT

SPMTWEBD020500




GASKET,

0

SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

COUNTERSHAFT

SPMTWEBDO020510

SHEATH,
COUNTERSHAFT

SPMTWEBD020520

THRUST BALL
BEARING 51104

SPMTWEBDO020530

O-RING 25%1.8

SPMTWEBDO020540

GASKET
41x12.5%x4

SPMTWEBDO020560

SPRING WASHER
12

SPMTWEBDO020570

BOLT
M12x1.25x25

SPMTWEBDO020580

SHEATH
20x16x31.5

SPMTWEBDO020590

WORM COLUMN
PIN 5x30

SPMTWEBDO020600

REVERSE GEAR
FORK

SPMTWEBDO020610

AXES, REVERSE
GEAR FORK

SPMTWEBD020620

NUT M8

Same as
SPMTWS8EN170010

SEAT, REVERSE
GEAR CABLE

SPMTWEBDO020640

SEAT, CLUTCH
CABLE

SPMTWEBDO020650

SEAT, CLUTCH
CABLE

SPMTWEBDO020660

SPRING WASHER
8

SPMTWEBDO020670

PIN 6x20,
CLUTCH FORK

SPMTWEBDO020680

AXES, CLUTCH
FORK

SPMTWEBD020690

CLUTCH FORK

SPMTWEBDO020700

RING 16

SPMTWEBDO020710




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

CLUTCH WASHER

SPMTWEBD020720

AXLETREE 6202

SPMTWEBD020730

GASKET 8

SPMTWEBD020740

SAW TOOTH
LOCKED GASKET

SPMTWEBDO020750

FLANGE BOLT
M8x20

SPMTWEBDO020760

AXLETREE 6207

SPMTWEBDO020770

CORE COMP
COVER, CLUTCH

SPMTWEBDO020780

CORE COMP,
CLUTCH

SPMTWEBD020840

Screw M5x20

SPMTWEBDO020910

Steel ring GB/T
8952

SPMTWEBD020920

GASKET
16.5x10.5x%x2

SPMTWEBD020960

O-RING 18x1.8

SPMTWEBDO020970

WASHER

SPMTWEBD020980




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Transmission Case Parts (Fig. III)

—
SASSSSESSS

‘.

~\Z
RANANYE
e ® ©

ASSS
2
S

Same as

NUTM12 SPMTWEBDO020320

SPLIT PIN 2.5x22 |SPMTWEBD030020

SPRING WASHER [Same as
12 SPMTWEBD020570

DRIVEN

UMBRELLA GEAR SPMTWEBDO030040

TAPER BALL

BEARING 30206 | SPMTWEBD030050




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

WALKING CASE

SPMTWEBDO030060

TAPER BALL
BEARING 30204

SPMTWEBDO030070

UMBRELLA GEAR
AXES

SPMTWEBDO030080

O-RING 10%2.65

SPMTWEBDO030090

DRAIN BOLT
M12x1.25x1

SPMTWEBDO030100

OIL SEAL
B45x62x8

SPMTWEBDO030110

BALL BEARING
6009

SPMTWEBDO030120

COVER, OUTPUT
AXES

SPMTWEBDO030130

GASKET
60x45.5x0.1

SPMTWEBDO030140

INNER HEXAGON
SHAFT TUBE

SPMTWEBDO030150

WALKING
UMBRELLA GEAR

SPMTWEBDO030160




SHracHI'

Khushali Hamesha

[ ©

GASKET
60x455x0.5

SPMTWEBDO030170

TAPER BALL
BEARING 32009

SPMTWEBDO030180

GASKET A0.5, A0.2

SPMTWEBDO030190

SIDE COVER,
WALKING CASE

SPMTWEBD030200

WASHER 8

Same as
SPMTWS8ENO080040

SPRING WASHER
8

Same as
SPMTWEBD020670

HEX BOLT M8x30

SPMTWEBDO030230




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Rotary Tiller Parts (Fig. IV)

GUIDE DISC
(LIMITED ACMTSR00000090
. |EDITION)

COUNTER TUBE |SPMTWEBD040020

BOLT M8x55 SPMTWEBDO040030

SPRING WASHER [Same as
8 SPMTWEBDO020670

Same as
SPMTWS8EN170010

MAIN TUBE SPMTWEBDO040060

BLADE(L) SPMTWEBDO040070

BLADE(R) SPMTWEBDO040080

HEX BOLT
M10x35

SPMTWEBDO040090




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

NUT M10 SPMTWEBDO040100

Same as

WASHER 10 SPMTWS8EN090040

SPRING WASHER |Same as
10 SPMTWEBD020410

ROTARY SHAFT
32MM WITH SPMTSNBDST0050

BLADES

| SPIKE TILLAGE
|BLADE

SPMTSNBD150070

W SPIKE TILLING
| BLADE COMPLETE
SET WITH 3X3
ROTARY SHAFT
WM15# ANTI
WIND BLADES ACMTWE00000051
(LEFT)
WM15# ANTI
WIND BLADES ACMTWE00000052
(RIGHT)

~ |ANTIWIND
- |BLADE ASSY - ACMTWEO00000050

~|[wMm1s#

ACMTO00ST000010




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

Lamboidal Wheel Parts (Fig. V)

Same as

NUTM10 SPMTWEBDO040100

SPRING WASHER |Same as
10 SPMTWEBD020410

Same as

WASHER 10 SPMTWS8EN090040

WHEEL AXLE SPMTWEBDO050040

' |[SPOKE (R) SPMTWEBDO50050

Tube 4.00-8 SPMTWEBDO050060

TYRE COMP. 4.00+

3 SPMTWEBDO050070

Tyre Complete Set

500-12 SPMTWEBDO050072




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

SPOKE (L) SPMTWEBDO050080

HEX BOLT

M10%30 SPMTWEBDO50090

Joint Parts (Fig. VI)

DIESEL ENGINE
COMP

=L | DIESEL ENGINE
COMP(ELECTRIC)

Flange Gasket,
186F

SPMTWEBDO060020

FLANGE SPMTWEBDO060030

BOLT Same as

M12x1.25%x25 SPMTWEBD020580
AIRPROOF
GASKET, GEAR SPMTWEBDO060050
BOX




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

SPRING WASHER |Same as
8 SPMTWEBDO020670

SCREW M8x30 |SPMTWEBDO060070

SCREW M8x25  |SPMTWEBD060080

GEAR BOX COMP |SPMTWEBD060090

Same as
SPMTWS8EN090040

SPRING WASHER |Same as
10 SPMTWEBD020410

WASHER 10

BOLTS M10x40 [SPMTWEBD060120

BOLTS M10x35 [SPMTWEBDO060130

Same as

NUTMT0 SPMTWEBDO040100

GASKET
TRANSMISSION  |SPMTWEBDO060150
CASE

GEAR BOX COMP |SPMTWEBDO060160

BOLTS M6x16 SPMTWEBDO060170

Same as

WASHER 6 SPMTWS8ENO010160

SPRING WASHER [SPMTWEBD060190

Same as
SPMTWS8ENO010150

FRAME(R) SPMTWEBDO060210

DUST COVER(R) |SPMTWEBDO060230

FRAME, DUST

COVER (BACK) SPMTWEBD060240




SHracHI'

Khushali Hamesha

DUST COVER(L)

SPMTWEBDO060250

FRAME(L)

SPMTWEBDO060270

BUMPER
SUPPORT

SPMTWEBDO060280

SPRING

SPMTWEBDO060290

FLANGE BOLT

. |[M10x30

SPMTWEBDO060300

/| BUMPER COMP

SPMTWEBDO060310

SUPPORT FRAME,
ENGINE

SPMTWEBDO060320

BOLTS, M8x12

SPMTWEBDO060330

BOLTS, M10x55

SPMTWEBDO060340

| | DRAGGING ASSY

SPMTWEBDO060350

PIN WITH RING

SPMTWEBDO060360

CLIP 35

SPMTWEBDO060370

BOLTS M10x30

SPMTWEBDO060380

CONNECTION
FRAME

SPMTWEBDO060400

PIN 8x42

SPMTWEBDO060410

CLIP @2

SPMTWEBDO060420

RESISTANCE ROD

SPMTWEBDO060430




SHracHI'

Khushali Hamesha

DRY LAND BLADE
COMP(R)

Same as
SPMTWEBD040080

DUST PROTECT
COVER

SPMTWEBDO060450

BOLTS M8x25

SPMTWEBDO060460

FLANGE FIX
SHEATH

SPMTWEBDO060470

FLANGE OUTPUT
AXES

SPMTWEBDO060480

DRY LAND BLADE
COMP(L)

Same as
SPMTWEBD040070

PIN 8x50

SPMTWEBDO060500

CLIP @2

Same as
SPMTWEBD060420

FLANGE BOLT
[M10x25

SPMTWEBDO060520

FLANGE BOLT
|M10x45

SPMTWEBDO060530




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

6 - Shift Transmission talog

Transmission case comp
(Usually closed clutch) (Fig.I)

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 /}"

BOLT M8x20 SPMTWSBD010010

LOCKED WASHER
8

SPMTWSBD010020

BIG WASHER 8 SPMTWSBD010030

BALL BEARING
6007

SPMTWSBD010040

CORE COMP Same as
COVER, CLUTCH |SPMTWEBD020780

CORE COMP, Same as
CLUTCH SPMTWEBD020840

INPUT SHAFT SPMTWSBD010060

SPLITPIN 2x28 |SPMTWSBDO010070




4) sHracHI

Khushali Hamesha

BOLT M6x20 SPMTWSBD010080

VICE SPEED

STRIKER SPMTWSBD010090

. |TRANSMISSION
| CASE

SPMTWSBD010100

BUSH 16x20x30 [SPMTWSBD010110

CIRCLIP 16 SPMTWSBD010120

LOCKING CLIP SPMTWSBD010130

SHIFT GEAR

ROCKER 2 SPMTWSBD010140

LEVER,SUB

VARIABLE SPEED SPMTWSBD010150

O-RING Same as
11.2x2.65 SPMTWEBD020050

PIN 6x32 SPMTWSBD010170

MAIN SHAFT

GEAR A SPMTWSBD010180

®8 STEEL BALL SPMTWSBD010190

GEAR-SHIFTING

SPRING SPMTWSBD010200

FORK ,SUB

VARIABLE SPEED |°TMTWSBD010210

WEAR WASHER

14.5x23x2 SPMTWSBD010220




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

NEEDLE BEARING

KT14x18x13 SPMTWSBD010230

BALL BEARING

6005 SPMTWSBD010240

THIN NUT M10 SPMTWSBD010250

POINTLESS SET

SCREW M10x35 | SPMTWSBDO10260

CLUTCH CABLE

SEAT SPMTWSBD010270

[l DIPSTICK SPMTWSBD010280

LOCKED NUT M8 |SPMTWSBD010290

Same as

WASHER 8 SPMTWS8EN080040

CLUTCH SPMTWSBD010310

PIN 6x30 SPMTWSBD010320

CLUTCH FORK SPMTWSBD010330




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Transmission back case comp (Fig. II)

D 41 42 43 44 45

B P i e
LR
Oy -

e | B
& g <
0 A ),0 ¥

1 A4/ A

ST

VICE SHAFT

SPMTWSBD020010

BALL BEARING
6005

SPMTWSBD020020

ADJUSTMENT
WASHER
22%x32x%2

SPMTWSBD020030

NEEDLE BEARING
KT22x26x%x13

SPMTWSBD020040

VICE SHAFT
DOUBLE TEETH
GEAR A

SPMTWSBD020050

MAIN SHAFT
GEAR B

SPMTWSBD020060

CIRCLIP 22

SPMTWSBD020070

CIRCLIP 20

SPMTWSBD020080

VICE SHAFT FAST
GEAR

SPMTWSBD020090




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

MAIN SHAFT
DOUBLE TEETH
GEAR

SPMTWSBD020100

VICE SHAFT
SLOW GEAR

SPMTWSBD020110

SHIFT GEAR FORK

SPMTWSBD020120

SHIFT GEAR
SPRING

SPMTWSBD020130

®8 STEEL BALL

SPMTWSBD020140

SHIFT GEAR FORK
SHAFT

SPMTWSBD020150

O-RING 11.8x1.8

SPMTWSBD020160

BALL BEARING
6203

SPMTWSBD020170

BACK CASE
COVER

SPMTWSBD020180

CIRCLIP F

SPMTWSBD020190

SHIF GEAR
ROCKER

SPMTWSBD020200

GASKET 8x18x3

SPMTWSBD020210

CIRCLIP 17

SPMTWSBD020220

RING FOR HOLE
40

SPMTWSBD020230

PIN 6x32

SPMTWSBD020240




0

SHracHI'

Khushali Hamesha

O-RING
11.2x2.65

Same as
SPMTWEBD020050

BUSH 16x20x30

SPMTWSBD020260

RESTRICT SHEATH

SPMTWSBD020270

SHIFT GEAR
SHEATH

SPMTWSBD020280

| GASKET 12

SPMTWSBD020290

PTO GEMEL B

SPMTWSBD020300

SPLIT WASHER 9

SPMTWSBD020310

LIP SEAL
TC17x40x8

SPMTWSBD020320

OUTPUT SLUTCH
PUSH DOG

SPMTWSBD020330

PLASTIC CLUTCH
COVER

SPMTWSBD020340

NUT M10

Same as
SPMTWEBD040100

BOLT M6x20

Same as
SPMTWSBD010080

Same as
SPMTWS8ENO010150

OUTPUT FORK

SPMTWSBD020380

O-RNG 1.8x8

SPMTWSBD020390




4) sHracHI

Khushali Hamesha

STUD BOLT
BM=1.5D SPMTWSBD020400
M10x25

OIL PLUG 40x6 |SPMTWSBD020410

Same as

BOLTM10x25 | < b\ imWEBD020420

BOLT M8x20 SPMTWSBD020430

SPRING WASHER |Same as
10 SPMTWEBD020410

SPRING WASHER |Same as
8 SPMTWEBD020670

GASKET
10.5%x22x%x4

SPMTWSBD020460

REVERSE GEAR
FORK SHAFT

SPMTWSBD020470

FORK SHEATH SPMTWSBD020480

REVERSE CABLE
SEAT

SPMTWSBD020490

BOLT M8 SPMTWSBD020500

REVERSE FORK  |SPMTWSBD020510

S MAIN SHAFT SPMTWSBD020520

SHEATH

TWSBDO02
20.5x25x11.5 SPMTWSBD020530

BOLT M5x25 SPMTWSBD020540

CYLINDRICAL PIN

510 SPMTWSBD020550




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

O-RING 1.8x18 |SPMTWSBD020560

REVERSE SHAFT |SPMTWSBD020570

REVERSE PUSH

PLATE SPMTWSBD020580

REVERSE GEAR  |SPMTWSBD020590

WEAR WASHER

16.5x30x 1 SPMTWSBD020600

REVERSE SPRING |SPMTWSBD020610

REVERSE

[ResTRICT sHEaTH|>PMTWSBD020620

CIRCLIP 15 SPMTWSBD020630




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Transmission combination parts (Fig. I1I)

GASKET, END
COVER

STUD BOLT
BM=1.5D SPMTWSBD030020
M10x60

DOWEL PIN
»®8x14

SPMTWSBD030010

SPMTWSBD030030

SPRING, OUTPUT

CLUTCH SPMTWSBD030040

Same as

WASHER 6 SPMTWS8EN010160

SPLIT PIN 1.5x20 [SPMTWSBD030060

Same as

WASHER 10 SPMTWS8EN090040

SPRING WASHER |Same as
10 SPMTWEBD020410

Same as

NUTM10 SPMTWEBDO040100




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

HANDLE RUBBER |SPMTWSBD030100

OUTPUT CLUTCH

GRIP SPMTWSBD030110

OUTPUT CLUTCH

FRAME SPMTWSBD030120

Reaper Attachment Catalog

Whole machine (Fig. I)

MAIN FRAME
COMPONENT

SPMTWRBDO010010

Same as

NUT M6
SPMTWS8ENO010150

BOLT M6X16 SPMTWRBDO010030

BOLT M10X40 SPMTWRBDO010040

TRANSMISSION
COMPONENT

SPMTWRBD010050




SHracHI'

Khushali Hamesha

WASHER 10

Same as
SPMTWS8EN090040

SPRING WASHER
10

Same as
SPMTWEBD020410

NUT M10

Same as
SPMTWEBD040100

BOLT M8

SPMTWRBDO010090

SPRING WAHSER
8

SPMTWRBD010100

WASHER 8

Same as
SPMTWS8EN080040

CUTTING BAR
COMPONENT

SPMTWRBDO010120

GRAIN LIFTER |

SPMTWRBD010130

GRAIN LIFTER I

SPMTWRBD010140

GRAIN DIVIDER

SPMTWRBD010150

SQUARE NECK
BOLT M8X25

SPMTWRBD010160

BOLT M8+*50

SPMTWRBDO010170




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Grain divider (Fig. II)

GRAIN DIVIDER
BRACKET

SPMTWRBD020010

CONNECTION
POLE

SPMTWRBD020020

GRAIN DIVIDER
PANEL

SPMTWRBD020030

BOLT M8X20

SPMTWRBD020040

GRAIN DIVIDER
HEAD

SPMTWRBD020050

COTTER SPLITPIN
2X20

SPMTWRBD010060




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Grain lifter I (Fig. III)

GRAIN LIFTER

BRACKET | SPMTWRBDO030010

ADJUSTING WIRE

I SPMTWRBD030020

Same as

NUTM10 SPMTWEBDO040100

Same as

WASHER 10 SPMTWS8EN090040

Same as

WASHER 10 SPMTWS8EN090040

BOLT M8X20 SPMTWRBD030060

STAR WHEEL

AXLE SPMTWRBDO030070




SHracHI'

Khushali Hamesha

BOLT M6X35

SPMTWRBD030080

STAR WHEEL
SEAT

SPMTWRBD030090

STAR GEAR PLATE

SPMTWRBDO030100

WASHER 6

SPMTWRBDO030110

NUT M6

Same as
SPMTWS8ENO010150

SPRING END
COVER

SPMTWRBDO030130

PRESSURE
SPRING

SPMTWRBD030140

SPRING TOP
COVER

SPMTWRBDO030150

BOLT M6X16

SPMTWRBDO030160

GRAIN LIFTER
PANEL

SPMTWRBDO030170

GRAIN LIFTER
HEAD

SPMTWRBDO030180

BOLT M8X20

SPMTWRBDO030190




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Grain lifter II (Fig. IV)

GRAIN LIFTER
BRACKET Il

SPMTWRBD040010

Same as
SPMTWEBD040100

NUT M10

Same as
SPMTWS8EN090040

WASHER 10

ADJUSTING WIRE
I

SPMTWRBD040040

Same as
SPMTWS8EN080040

WASHER 8

BOLT M8X20 SPMTWRBD040060

STAR WHEEL
AXLE

SPMTWRBD040070

BOLT M6X35 SPMTWRBD040080

STAR WHEEL
SEAT

SPMTWRBD040090




SHracHI'

Khushali Hamesha

STAR GEAR PLATE

SPMTWRBD040100

WASHER 6

Same as
SPMTWS8ENO010160

NUT M6

Same as
SPMTWS8ENO010150

SPRING END
COVER

SPMTWRBD040130

PRESSURE
SPRING

SPMTWRBD040140

SPRING TOP
COVER

SPMTWRBD040150

BOLT M6X16

SPMTWRBD040160

GRAIN LIFTER
PANEL

SPMTWRBD040170

GRAIN LIFTER
HEAD

SPMTWRBD040180

BOLT M8X20

SPMTWRBD040190




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Cutting bar component (Fig. V)

SQUARE NECK

BOLT M8X35 SPMTWRBDO050010

FIX BLADES

COMP SPMTWRBDO050020

DOWN BLOCK

PIECE SPMTWRBD050030

MIDDLE BLOCK

PIECE SPMTWRBDO050040

DJUSTING BLOCK

PIECE SPMTWRBDO050050

UP BLOCK PIECE |SPMTWRBD050060

RIGHT PLATEN

ASSY | SPMTWRBDO050070




SHracHI'

Khushali Hamesha

RIGHT PLATEN

ASSY I SPMTWRBD050080

Same as

WASHER 8 SPMTWS8EN080040

SPRING WASHER |Same as
8 SPMTWEBD020670

Same as

NUT M8 SPMTWS8EN170010

ACTIVE BLADES

COMP SPMTWRBD050120

LEFT PLATEN

ASSY | SPMTWRBDO050130

LEFT PLATEN

ASSY || SPMTWRBDO050140




SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

Main frame component (Fig. VI)

o NDO

NWAOO N

MAIN FRAME SPMTWRBD060010

Same as
SPMTWS8EN170010

SPRING WASHER |Same as
8 SPMTWEBD020670

WASHER 9 SPMTWRBD060040

SPROCKET

WHEEL SEAT SPMTWRBD060050

BOLT M8X25 SPMTWRBD060060

DEEP GROOVE
BALL BEARING SPMTWRBD060070
6003-2Z




0

SHraCHI'
T

Khushali Hamesha

CIRCLIP FOR
HOLE 35

SPMTWRBD060080

SPROCKET
WHEEL 4

SPMTWRBD060090

CIRCLIP FOR
SHAFT 22

SPMTWRBD060100

SPROCKET
WHEEL 5

SPMTWRBD060110

TRANSMISSION
SHAFT Il

SPMTWRBD060120

COMBINE
HARVESTER
208AF4x92

SPMTWRBD060130

SINGLE ROLLER
CHAIN 08Ax80

SPMTWRBD060140

COMBINE
HARVESTER
208AF4x98

SPMTWRBDO060150

SPROCKET
WHEEL 6

SPMTWRBD060160

BIG WASHER 6

SPMTWRBDO060170

SPRING WASHER
6

Same as
SPMTWEBDO020270

BOLT M6X16

SPMTWRBD060190

BEARING SEAT

SPMTWRBD060200




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

DEEP GROOVE
BALL BEARING SPMTWRBD060210
6003-27Z

CHAIN HOLDER

i SPMTWRBD060220

Same as

WASHER 8 SPMTWS8EN080040

CIRCLIP FOR

SHAET 15 SPMTWRBD060240

SPROCKET

WHEEL 2 SPMTWRBD060250

DEEP GROOVE
BALL BEARING SPMTWRBD060260
6002-27

CIRCLIP FOR

HOLE 32 SPMTWRBD060270

ADJUSTING
SPROCKET SPMTWRBD060280
WHEEL HOLDER |l

ADJUSTING
SPROCKET SPMTWRBD060290
WHEEL HOLDER |

Same as

WASHER 10 SPMTWS8EN090040

SPRING WASHER |Same as
10 SPMTWEBD020410

Same as

NUTMT0 SPMTWEBD040100

BOLT M8X20 SPMTWRBD060330




0

SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

CHAIN HOLDER III

SPMTWRBD060340

CHAIN HOLDER I

SPMTWRBDO060350

CHAIN HOLDER |

SPMTWRBD060360

SPROCKET
WHEEL 1

SPMTWRBD060370

TRANSMISSION
SHAFT |

SPMTWRBD060380

CIRCLIP FOR
SHAFT 20

SPMTWRBD060390

ECCENTRIC
WHEEL

SPMTWRBD060400

CIRCLIP FOR
SHAFT 17

SPMTWRBD060410

DEEP GROOVE
BALL BEARING
6004-27

SPMTWRBD060420

| TYPE LOCKED
NUT M8

SPMTWRBD060430

BEARING COVER

SPMTWRBD060440

CIRCLIP FOR
SHAFT 10

SPMTWRBD060450

CIRCLIP FOR
HOLE 26

SPMTWRBD060460




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

DEEP GROOVE
BALL BEARING SPMTWRBD060470
6000-27Z

SPROCKET

WHEEL 3 SPMTWRBD060480

TORSIONAL

SPRING SPMTWRBD060490

TENSION PULLEY

HOLDER SPMTWRBD060500

COTTER SPLITPIN

2%20 SPMTWRBDO060510

PIN 8X48 SPMTWRBD060520




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

Cover Component (Fig. VII)

COVER Il SPMTWRBDO070010

COVER I SPMTWRBD070020

COVER | SPMTWRBDO070030

BOLT M6X16 SPMTWRBD070040

GUID BOARD | SPMTWRBDO070050

GUID BOARD Il SPMTWRBDO070060

Same as

NUTM10 SPMTWEBD040100

SPRING WASHER |Same as
10 SPMTWEBD020410




SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

Same as

WASHER 10 SPMTWS8EN090040

GUID BOARD Il |SPMTWRBD070100

GUID BOARD IX  |SPMTWRBDO070110

Same as

WASHER 8 SPMTWS8EN080040

SPRING WASHER |Same as
8 SPMTWEBD020670

BOLT M8X20 SPMTWRBDO070140

Transmission Component (Fig. VIII)

SPLINE VERTICAL

SHAET SPMTWRBDO080010

STANDPIPE ASSY |SPMTWRBD080020

BOLT M8X20 SPMTWRBDO080030

SPRING WASHER |Same as
8 SPMTWEBD020670




0

SHraCHI
T

Khushali Hamesha

WASHER 8

Same as
SPMTWS8ENO080040

DEEP GROOVE
BALL BEARING

L2202 D7

SPMTWRBD080060

CIRCLIP FOR
HOLE 40

SPMTWRBDO080070

DRIVING BEVEL
GEAR

SPMTWRBD080080

MANGANESE
STEEL GASKET

17ZVvoAvQ D

SPMTWRBD080090

CIRCLIP FOR
HOLE 17

SPMTWRBDO080100

ADJUSTING
GASKET

SPMTWRBDO080110

E TYPE TURNING
JOINT

SPMTWRBDO080120

COVER BOARD

SPMTWRBDO080130

BOLT M8X20

SPMTWRBDO080140

DRIVEN BEVEL
GEAR

SPMTWRBD080150

TRANSMISSION
SHAFT

SPMTWRBDO080160

HORIZONTAL
PIPE ASSY

SPMTWRBDO080170

CLUTCH CLAW

SPMTWRBDO080180

BIG WASHER 8

SPMTWRBDO080190




®

4) sHracHi

Khushali Hamesha

BTL EPCLTD
Corporate Office: Shrachi Tower, 686, Anandapur, E.M. Bypass Junction, Kolkata - 700 107

ZER\
Iso Registered Office: 2, Jessore Road, Kolkata - 700 028 | +91 9007724621
p\\vr g

Branch Offices: Cuttack | Guwahati | Patna | Indore | Raipur | Hyderabad | Bengaluru | Faridabad (Delhi)

Trichy (Chennai) | Sangli (Pune) | Durg | Lucknow | Chaibasa (Ranchi)
9001:2015  service Helpline No.: +91 9163220000 | btimktg@shrachi.com | www.shrachiagrimech.com

POWER TILLER | POWER WEEDER | GARDEN TOOLS | BIO TOILET



